adjacent to private lands, are being encroached upon by human habitation, but still manage 
to maintain their historical interest and beauty. 

"When these four sites were plotted with navy blue flags, it became apparent that three 
of them, i.e., Tahquitz Rock, Eagle Rock and Stony Point, lay in a straight line across terrain 
one hundred and sixteen (116) air miles long. Castle Rock lay five and one-half (5 112) miles 
southwest of Stony Point. Although, for purposes of this study, three-point UFO related 
lines were ignored as coincidental, it was felt that it might be more than coincidental that 
three out of the four Indian sites in this study could be connected by a straight line of this

[...]

(16) straight lines comprised of four ( 4) or more points were discovered. Of these sixteen 
lines, two (2) had seven (7) points, four (4) had six (6) points, three (3) had five (5) points 
and seven (7) had four ( 4) points. The sixteen ( 16) lines extended over varying distances, 
ranging from one hundred and twenty-eight (128) miles to twenty-four (24) miles. 

"In charting these lines, a deviation of five-eighths CS/8) of a mile was deemed acceptable, 
since in orthotenic studies deviations up to a kilometer on one side of a line was deemed 
a "good fit." If it is assumed that orthotenic or ley lines represent some type of earth energy,